2020 Residency Program Disclosure Data
Note: All data is self-reported by the individual program

Therapy Programs

Allegheny Health Network

Augusta University

Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center
Baylor Scott and White Health

BC Cancer

Beaumont Health

Brown University / Rhode Island Hospital
Cancer Centre of Southeastern Ontario at Kingston Health Science
CancerCare Manitoba

CARTI

Cleveland Clinic

Columbia University - New York Presbyterian Hospital
Cooper University Hospital

Cross Cancer Institute

Duke University Medical Center

East Carolina University

Emory University

Fox Chase Cancer Center

GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER

Genesis Healthcare Partners and Affiliates
Grand River Regional Cancer Centre
Harvard Medical School

Health Service Executive (Ireland) - National Cancer Control Progr:
Henry Ford Health System

Houston Methodist Hospital

Indiana University

Johns Hopkins University

Juravinski Cancer Centre

Karmanos Cancer Center

Landauer Medical Physics

Loma Linda University

London Health Sciences Centre

Loyola University Chicago

Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center

Mayo Clinic

Mayo Clinic Arizona

Mayo Clinic Florida

McGill University

Medical College of Wisconsin

Medical University of South Carolina
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center
Moffitt Cancer Center

Montefiore Medical Center

Mt. Sinai Health System

Northern Ontario School of Medicine
Northwell Health

Northwest Medical Physics Center
Northwestern Memorial Hospital

Nova Scotia Health Authority

NYU Langone Health

Oregon Health & Science University
Orlando Health Cancer Institute
Piedmont Healthcare

Provision Healthcare and Erlanger Health System
Rush University

Rutgers Cancer Institute of New Jersey
Stanford Univeristy

Stony Brook University Hospital

Texas Oncology

The Ohio State University

The Ottawa Hospital

The of Alabama at

The University of Chicago

The University of Kansas Cancer Center

62
78
75
93
17

101

73
67
103
100
19
100
15
109
60
74

14
56

98
96

66
10
71
100
EY
24
%
84
49
105
83
64
34
67
35

91
21

69

40
19
84

83
66

33
120
71

67
100
18
41
51

PR AR EPRORWNNRRERNWRNRERBNNRBRORRLONNERRR

B NONRR RN

NERRBNREBNNRBONRRERRENOR

PR AR PR ORWANORRNWRNREREBNNRORELONNERRR

BREO RN RS

~ o

-

FENREPENNRONRORONOR

cooo

o

o

o

ocooo

o

o

o

WNNONPOIIRWNWONRNNWRNRNNWRDINNR

.
BPAN®ORWNS

,_.
=

NNNWARWRUBWNNNNWRENBNNNDOONW

N/A

o

n/a

N/A

o

n/a

NOOoOONR R

B NN O

cocoroooOR

o

o

o

o

NoNvOo o

o

mREROO OROR O N OB R

oo

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

orwroO

o

o

o

o

o

o

o



Thomas Jefferson University 122
Tom Baker Cancer Centre 15
U of Virginia 46
UC San Diego 56
University Hospitals 101
University of Arizona 79
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences 35
University Of California San Francisco 80
University of California, Davis Health System 36
University of California, Irvine 0

University of California, Los Angeles 82
University of Colorado Denver 96
University of Florida 44
University of Florida Health Proton Therapy Institute 13
University of lowa 1

University of Kentucky 6

University of Louisville 72
University of Maryland 59
University of Miami 41
University of Michigan 55
University of Minnesota Medical School 81
University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC) 84
University of North Carolina 100
Uni ity of O College of Medicir 79
University of Pennsylvania 119
University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center 52
University of Toledo 5

University of Toronto 39
University of Utah, Huntsman Cancer Institute 67
University of Washington 52
University of Wisconsin - Madison 81
UPMC Hillman Cancer Center and Uni ity of Pit gh School of Mediéi
UT Health San Antonio 44
UT Southwestern Medical Center 1

Vanderbilt University Medical Center 22
Vassar Brothers Medical Center 63
Versant Medical Physics and Radiation Safety 53
Virginia Commonwealth University 23
Washington University in St. Louis 44
Weill-Cornell Medical College, Dept. of Radiation Oncology 50
World Wide Medical Physics, Inc. 38
Yale New Haven Hospital/Yale School of Medicine 49

PR R WRORWRRENNNRONBDWRNRERNRERRERRERARBNRBNORNRENNERR S

PR RERNNORWARNNNROINBMWRNRERNRERRERRERARERBNORNRENNERR S

oo oo

o

ocooo

o

PNONBANNBANWNOWRNNWONSDRNWLANNN

ocvumwN s aNE

w
o

W e oo

N/A

ocooo

N/A

oo oo

B oroOR

ST

Pw RNNROO B BN R OO

-

monNoOo



Imaging Programs

Astarita Associates

Boston Children's Hospital

Cleveland Clinic

Columbia University Irving Medical Center

Corwin Health Physics, Inc

Cross Cancer Institute

Duke University Medical Center

Emory University

Health Physics Northwest

Henry Ford Health System

Indiana University School of Medicine

Kaiser Permanente

Mayo Clinic Rochster

Medical & Radiation Physics, Inc.

Medical College of Wisconsin

Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center

Naval Medical Center Portsmouth

Ohio State University

Petrone Associates

Radcom Associates, LLC

Stony Brook University

The University of Chicago

The University of New Mexico

University Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center

University of Alabama at Birmingham

University of Florida

University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center

University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center
iversity of Wi in School of

Upstate Medical Physics

UT McGovern Medical School

Vancouver Coastal Health Authority

West Physics

Yale School of Medicine-Yale New Haven Program

Therapy Programs

Imaging Programs

All Accredited Programs

and Public Health

total
mean
stdev
median
max
min

total
mean
stdev
median
max
min

total
mean
stdev
median
max
min

4 0
25 1 1
30 2 0 1 1
36 1 0 1 0
23 1 1
0
40 1 0 1 0
37 1 1
0 0 0 0 0
32 1 0 1 0
30 2 2
13 2 0 0 2
28 3 0 3 0
15 1 1
30 1 1
4 2 2
2 1 0 1 0
17 1 1
29 2 1
1 1 0 1 0
4 1 0 1 0
17 1 0 1 0
31 1 1
0 0 0 0 0
21 1 1
12 1 1
31 8 0 1
14 2 0 2 0
38 2 0 2 0
21 2 1
30 1 0 1 0
7 1 0 1 0
29 5 0 1 1
39 4 4
5674 191 158 0 0
53.5 18 15 0.0 0.0
34.9 3.1 12 0.0 0.0
55.5 1 1 0 0
122 31 8 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
690 54 0 38 4
203 16 0.0 12 02
13.1 15 0.0 0.8 0.6
22 1 0 1 0
40 8 0 4 2
0 0 0 0 0
6364 245 158 38 4
45.5 18 13 0.5 0.1
34.2 28 13 08 03
39 1 1 0 0
122 31 8 4 2
0 0 0 0 0

o

o

POWNRPWNNNNNONNRNENNBRANNWRANRBNNRRENNSO

0.0
0.0

coro o

~

oo or

o

0.0
0.0

11
0.5

pct

sum
pct

pct

B oe o

42
27.6%

7
24.1%

49
27.1%

10
6.6%

1
3.4%

11
6.1%

71
46.7%

10
34.5%

81
44.8%

1.3%

0
0.0%

1.1%

0.0%

0
0.0%

0.0%

coro

12
7.9%

5
17.2%

17
9.4%

0.0%

3
10.3%

1.7%

0.0%

1
3.4%

0.6%

12
7.9%

1
3.4%

13
7.2%

0.0%

0.0%

o

0.0%

1.3%

3.4%

1.7%

0.7%

0.0%

0.6%



