2020 Residency Program Disclosure Data

Note: All data is self-reported by the individual program

Name of Institution		During this reporting period, how many students applied to, were offered admission, and entered your residency program?						I TOTAL do sidency	Following completion of the residency program, how many of the residents who completed their residency during this reporting period													
	Applicants	Offered Admission	Entered Program - Therapy	Entered Program - Diagnostic	Entered Program - Nuc Med	Therapy	program?	Nuc Med		took a position	took a position in a Medical School or	n	took a position in Government	took a position	took a position	took a position in an Industrial or Commercial Firm?	took a position	took a position		Other		
Therapy Programs																						
Allegheny Health Network	62	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Augusta University Banner MD Anderson Cancer Center	78 75	1	1			2			1													
Baylor Scott and White Health	75 93	2	2			4			2													
BC Cancer	17	2	2			4			-	2												
Beaumont Health	0	0	0			3			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Brown University / Rhode Island Hospital	101	1	1			2	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		
Cancer Centre of Southeastern Ontario at Kingston Health Scie	ence 28	1	1 0			2			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		
CARTI	73	1	1	0	0	2			U	U	U	U	U	1	U	U	U	U	U	U		
Cleveland Clinic	67	2	2	ŭ	ŭ	4					3			•								
Columbia University - New York Presbyterian Hospital	103	2	2	0	0	3			1		1											
Cooper University Hospital	100	1	1			2			1													
Cross Cancer Institute Duke University Medical Center	19 100	1	1	0	0	2					1											
Duke University Medical Center East Carolina University	100 15	2 1	2 1	U	U	2	0	0	0	0	2 1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Emory University	109	3	3			9	·	Ü	ŭ	·	-	Ü	·	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	·	Ü			
Fox Chase Cancer Center	60	2	2			3			1		1											
GEISINGER MEDICAL CENTER	74	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Genesis Healthcare Partners and Affiliates	6 14	1 1	1 0	0	0	3 1	0		2	0	0	0				0	0	0	0			
Grand River Regional Cancer Centre Harvard Medical School	14 56	2	2	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Health Service Executive (Ireland) - National Cancer Control Pr		2	4	0	0	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1		
Henry Ford Health System	98	3	3	0	0	4			2		2											
Houston Methodist Hospital	96	1	1			2								1								
Indiana University	0 66	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Johns Hopkins University Juravinski Cancer Centre	10	1	1	U	0	2	U	U	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1			
Karmanos Cancer Center	71	1	1			3	0	0	1	Ü	Ü	Ü	o	Ü	o	·	Ü	0	•			
Landauer Medical Physics	100	4	4			10								3								
Loma Linda University	90	1	1			2																
London Health Sciences Centre	24	1	1			3				•	•											
Loyola University Chicago Mary Bird Perkins Cancer Center	96 84	31	4			1 8			0 2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Mayo Clinic	49	1	1			7			2		1			-			-					
Mayo Clinic Arizona	105	2	2	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Mayo Clinic Florida	83	1	1			1																
McGill University	64	6	5			11			2	7												
Medical University of South Carolina	34 67	1	1			3					1			1								
Medical University of South Carolina Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center	35	7	1			6			1		1						2					
Moffitt Cancer Center	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Montefiore Medical Center	91	2	2			4					2											
Mt. Sinai Health System	21	1	1	0	0	2	0	0														
Northern Ontario School of Medicine Northwell Health	0 69	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Northwest Medical Physics Center	0	0	0	Ü	Ü	1	0	0	*	Ü	Ü	·	·	Ü	Ü	v	Ü	v	Ü	Ü		
Northwestern Memorial Hospital	40	2	2			2	-		1		1											
Nova Scotia Health Authority	19	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		
NYU Langone Health	84	1	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Oregon Health & Science University Orlando Health Cancer Institute	3 83	1 1	0 1	0	0	2			0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Piedmont Healthcare	66	2	2	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Provision Healthcare and Erlanger Health System	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Rush University	33	1	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		
Rutgers Cancer Institute of New Jersey	120	2	2			4					1											
Stanford University	71 5	2	2	0	0	5 1			1		1											
Stony Brook University Hospital Texas Oncology	5 67	1	1	U	U	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		
The Ohio State University	100	2	2	0	0	4	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0		
The Ottawa Hospital	18	1	1			3	n/a	n/a		1												
The University of Alabama at Birmingham	41	1	1			2					1											
The University of Chicago The University of Kansas Cancer Center	51 0	1 2	2	0		2			1 0		1											
me oniversity or kansas cancer Center	U	2	2	U		2			U		1											

Thomas Jefferson University	122	4	4			7					2									
Tom Baker Cancer Centre	15	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
U of Virginia	46	1	1			2					2									
UC San Diego	56	2	2	0	0	4						2								
University Hospitals	101	2	2	0	0	3			0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Arizona	79	1	1			2					1									
University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences	35	1	1	0	0	1			1											
University Of California San Francisco	80	2	2			4			0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
University of California, Davis Health System	36	1	1			2			1											
University of California, Irvine	0	0	0			0	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of California, Los Angeles	82	2	2			3					1									
University of Colorado Denver	96	1	1			2			1											
University of Florida	44	1	1			2					1									
University of Florida Health Proton Therapy Institute	13	2	1	0	0	1			1											
University of Iowa	1	1	1	0	0	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Kentucky	6	4	4			8			1					2						
University of Louisville	72	1	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Maryland	59	1	1	0	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Miami	41	1	1			2					1									
University of Michigan	55	2	2			4					2									
University of Minnesota Medical School	81	1	1			2					1									
University of Nebraska Medical Center (UNMC)	84	1	1	0	0	2											1			
University of North Carolina	100	2	2			4			1					1						
University of Oklahoma College of Medicine	79	1	1			2					1									
University of Pennsylvania	119	3	3			8	0	0			4									
University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center	52	4	4			7								1			2		1	
University of Toledo	5	2	2	0	0	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Toronto	39	6	8			12					5									
University of Utah, Huntsman Cancer Institute	67	1	1			2					1									
University of Washington	52	2	2	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
University of Wisconsin - Madison	81	2	2	0	0	4	0	0			2									
UPMC Hillman Cancer Center and University of Pittsburgh School of		2	2	0	0	2	0	0			1									
UT Health San Antonio	44	1	1	0	0	3	0	0	1											
UT Southwestern Medical Center	1	1	4			8					3						1			
Vanderbilt University Medical Center	22	3	3			5			1		1									
Vassar Brothers Medical Center	63	1	1	0	0	2	0	0												
Versant Medical Physics and Radiation Safety	53	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Virginia Commonwealth University	23	1	2	0	0	3.6					1									
Washington University in St. Louis	44	3	2			6					4									
Weill-Cornell Medical College, Dept. of Radiation Oncology	50	1	1			1			1											
World Wide Medical Physics, Inc.	38	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Yale New Haven Hospital/Yale School of Medicine	49	1	1			3			1		1									

Name of Institution		his reporting offered admi				many residents IN TOTAL do but have in your residency program? Following completion of the residency program, how many of the re								esidents who completed their residency during this reporting period							
	Applicants	Offered Admission	Entered Program - Therapy	Entered Program - Diagnostic	Entered Program - Nuc Med	Therapy	Diagnostic	Nuc Med	took a po in a Priva Commu hospit	nity Governmen	School or		in Government (non-		took a position in a Medical	n took a position in an Industrial or Commercial Firm?	took a position in a Cancer Center?	took a position outside of medical physics?	are still seeking a position?	Other	
Imaging Programs																					
Astarita Associates	4	0				0	0	0						1							
Boston Children's Hospital	25	1		1			4										1				
Cleveland Clinic Columbia University Irving Medical Center	30 36	2	0	1	1 0	0	2	1 0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1 0	0	0	0	0	0	
Corwin Health Physics, Inc	23	1	U	1	U	0	2 1	0	1	U	U	U	U	1	U	U	U	U	U	U	
Cross Cancer Institute	0						1														
Duke University Medical Center	40	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Emory University	37	1		1			2	1						1							
Health Physics Northwest	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Henry Ford Health System	32 30	1 2	0	1	0	0	2	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
ndiana University School of Medicine Kaiser Permanente	30 13	2	0	2 0	2	0	4 1	2	1		1										
Mayo Clinic Rochster	28	3	0	3	0	0	3	0			3										
Medical & Radiation Physics, Inc.	15	1		1			2														
Medical College of Wisconsin	30	1		1			2				1										
Memorial Sloan Kettering Cancer Center	4	2		2			4				1								1		
Naval Medical Center Portsmouth	2	1	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Ohio State University Petrone Associates	17 29	1 2		1			2 1														
Radcom Associates, LLC	1	1	0	1	0	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Stony Brook University	4	1	0	1	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	
The University of Chicago	17	1	0	1	0		2				1										
The University of New Mexico	31	1		1			2		1												
Jniversity Hospitals Cleveland Medical Center	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
University of Alabama at Birmingham	21	1		1			2				1										
University of Florida	12	1 8	0	1		0	2	1 0						1							
University of Oklahoma Health Sciences Center University of Texas MD Anderson Cancer Center	31 14	2	0	2	0	0	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
University of Wisconsin School of Medicine and Public Health	38	2	0	2	0	0	2	0	Ü	Ü	2	·	Ü	0	· ·	Ü	Ü	Ü	Ü	0	
Upstate Medical Physics	21	2		1			3		1												
UT McGovern Medical School	30	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	1												
Vancouver Coastal Health Authority	7	1	0	1	0	0	2	0													
West Physics	29	5 4	0	1	1	0	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	
Yale School of Medicine-Yale New Haven Program	39	4		4			4														
Therapy Programs tot me	an 53.5	191 1.8	158 1.5	0 0.0	0 0.0	338 3.2	0 0.0	0 0.0	sum 42 pct 27.6	10 6.6%	71 46.7%	2 1.3%	0 0.0%	12 7.9%	0 0.0%	0 0.0%	12 7.9%	0 0.0%	2 1.3%	1 0.7%	
std		3.1	1.2	0.0	0.0	2.3	0.0	0.0													
med		1	1	0	0	2	0	0													
ma mi		31 0	8	0	0																
111	0	o	Ü	·	Ü																
Imaging Programs tot	al 690	54	0	38	4	0	73	11	sum 7	1	10	0	0	5	3	1	1	0	1	0	
me	an 20.3	1.6	0.0	1.2	0.2	0.0	2.1	0.5	pct 24.1	6 3.4%	34.5%	0.0%	0.0%	17.2%	10.3%	3.4%	3.4%	0.0%	3.4%	0.0%	
std		1.5	0.0	0.8	0.6	0.0	1.3	0.8													
med		1	0	1	0	0	2	0													
ma mi		8	0	4	2																
mı	0	U	U	U	U																
All Accredited Programs tot	al 6364	245	158	38	4	338	73	11	sum 49	11	81	2	0	17	3	1	13	0	3	1	
me		1.8	1.3	0.5	0.1	2.7	1.1	0.2	pct 27.1		44.8%	1.1%	0.0%	9.4%	1.7%	0.6%	7.2%	0.0%	1.7%	0.6%	
std		2.8	1.3	0.8	0.3	2.4	1.4	0.6													
med		1	1	0	0	2	0	0													
ma 		31	8	4	2																
mi	in 0	0	0	0	0																